UNOFFICIAL CO18470106 41 001 Page 1 of

1999-07-07 13:13:34

Cook County Recorder

23.50

Recording Requested By: Norwest Mortgage Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Ramon Mercado 3849 W Wrightwood Avenue Chicago, IL 60647





## SATISFACTION



Charlotte 685 #:5348357 "MERCADO" Lender ID:556609/0005348357 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, lates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: RAMON MERCADC CARMEN MERCADO, HUSBAND AND WIFE Original Mortgagee: GN MORTGAGE COPPORATION, A WISCONSIN CORPORATION Dated: 01/16/98 and Recorded 01/30/98 at Instrument No. 98081501 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 6 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF PLOCK 22 (EXCEPT LOTS 28, 29, 30 AND 31), IN PENNOCK IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13263170040000

Property Address: 3849 Wwrightwood Avenue, Chicago, 11,60647

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Norwest Mortgage Inc.

On June 23, 1999

GENE HUTTO, ASSISTANT VICE

PRESIDENT

BNJ-19990623-0064 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 105859 KXILSOM1

Sy P2 No My Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

ON June 23, 1999, before me, Gracie L. Stewart, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mecklenburg County, State of North Carolina, personally appeared GENE HUTTO, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Gracie L. Stewart

Notary Expires: 12/09/2002



Prepared By: Beverly Jennings, 5024 Pkwy Plaza Blvd, Charlotte, NC 28217 -704-423-4126
BNJ-19990623-0084 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 105856 \$34:355 (XXILSOM)